BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2016-011

BID TO:

CITY COMMISSION CITY OF MARGATE

 The undersigned bidder proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with the OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform the WORK as specified or indicated in said Contract Documents entitled:

CATHEDRAL DRIVE, NW 63RD TERRACE, AND NW 14TH COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, BID NO. 2016-011

- 2. Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, including without limitation those in the "Notice Inviting Bids", and "Instructions to Bidders", dealing with the disposition of the bid security.
- 3. The bid will remain open for the period stated in the "Notice Inviting Bids", unless otherwise required by law. Bidder will enter into an Agreement within the time and in the manner required in the "Notice Inviting Bids" and the "Instructions to Bidders", and will furnish the insurance certificates, Payment Bond and Performance Bond required by the Contract Documents.
- 4. It is the Contractor's responsibility to contact the City @ (954) 935-5346 prior to the bid opening to determine if any addenda have been issued on the project. Bidder has examined copies of all the Contract Documents including the following addenda (receipt of all of which is acknowledged):

Number	1	Date	4/21/2016

- 5. Bidder has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, WORK, site, locality where the WORK is to be performed, the legal requirements (federal, state and local laws, ordinances, rules and regulations), and the conditions affecting cost, progress or performance of the WORK and has made such independent investigations as bidder deems necessary.
- 6. This bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to submit a false or sham bid. Bidder has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding and Bidder has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other bidder or over Owner.

To all the foregoing, and including all Bid Schedule(s) and information required of bidder contained in this Bid Form, said Bidder further agrees to complete the Work required under the Contract Documents within the Contract Time stipulated in said Contract Documents, and to accept in full payment thereof the Contract Price based on the total bid price(s) named in the aforementioned bidding schedule(s).

BID PROPOSAL FORM BID NO. 2016-011

NAME OF FIRM	L. O. Utility & Excavation Corp.
ADDRESS:	7875 NW 29 ST. Doral, FL 238 33122
NAME OF SIGNER (Print or Type)	Javier Barron
TITLE OF SIGNER	VP
SIGNATURE:	DATE: 4/27/16
TELEPHONE NO:	786-577-6666 FACSIMILE NO: 786-791-0217
E-MAIL:	javier e ffucorp. com

BID NO. 2016-011

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES - BID NO. 2016-011

TO: CITY COMMSSION

CITY OF MARGATE

(Please fill in all blanks and return with your proposal.)

BIDDER AGREES TO PERFORM ALL THE WORK DESCRIBED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING UNIT PRICES OR LUMP SUMS. BIDS SHALL INCLUDE SALES TAX AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE TAXES AND BIDDER UNDERSTANDS THAT THE EXTENDED TOTAL FOR EACH AND EVERY ITEM IS THE RESULT OF MULTIPLYING THE QUANTITY TIMES THE UNIT COST STATED IN FIGURES. FOR ANY DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE UNIT COST AND TOTAL, THE UNIT COST PREVAILS.

In accordance with your request for proposals and the specifications contained herein, the undersigned proposes the following:

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	SECTION 1025 REFERENCE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1.02	1	LS	\$15,000	\$ 15,000
2	MOBILIZATION	1.03	1	LS	\$ 80,000	\$ 80000.00
3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1.04	1	LS	\$/15,237.	0\$ 115,237.00
4	ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR EXCAVATION IN HARD ROCK	1.05	750	LF	\$.10	\$ 75.00
5	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" DIP WATER MAIN PIPE	1.06	2,100	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000
6	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" PE WATER SERVICE	1.07	7	EA	\$ 768.50	\$2,579.50
7	FURNISH & INSTALL 1" PE WATER SERVICE IN 2" PVC CASING	1.07	11	EA	\$ 832.00	\$ 9,152.00
8	FURNISH & INSTALL PRESSURE MAIN FITTINGS	1.08	1	TN	\$ /00.00	\$ /00.00
9	FURNISH & INSTALL 6" GATE VALVE	1.09	7	EA	\$ 662.00	\$ 4,63 4.00
10	FURNISH & INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE	1.09	1	EA	\$ /,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	FURNISH & INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	1.10	3	EA	\$2,825.00	\$ 8,475.00
12	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	1.11	4	EA	\$200.60	\$ 800,00
13 1	FURNISH AND INSTALL TAPPING SLEEVE	1.12	1	EA	\$2,900.00	\$ 29.0000
14	FURNISH AND INSTALL SAMPLE POINT	1.13	7		\$ 1,000.00	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	SECTION	OTV.			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	1025 REFERENCE	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
15	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN	1.14	2,500	LF	\$.10	\$ 250.00
16	RESTORE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAYS, SPECIALTY DRIVEWAYS AND MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	1.15	140	SY	\$ 40.50	\$5,670.00
17	RESTORE ASPHALT DRIVEWAY	1.16	220	SY	\$ 13.05	\$ 2,871.00
18	RESTORE CURB AND GUTTER	1.17	200	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00
19	RESTORE ROADWAY	1.18	290	SY	\$ 40.59	\$5670.00
20	MILL AND RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT (1")	1.19	910	SY	\$ 12.15	\$ 11,056.50
21	REMOVE AND REPLACE SOD	1.20	1	LS	\$ /, 000	\$ 1,000.00
22	TREE REMOVAL	1.21	1	LS	\$ 1,000	\$1,000000
23	TREE REPLACEMENT	1.22	1	AL	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	PERMIT FEES	1.23	1	AL	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT (Sum of Items 1 through 24)

\$355,000.00

Note 1: A contingency allowance for unforeseen equipment, materials, or other work not directly or indirectly included in any of the items listed is included below. All work paid for under this item must be authorized in writing by the Engineer or Owner. If the amount is not used either wholly or in part, the amount not used shall be deducted from the contract price.

DESCRIPTION	TOTAL COS
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT	\$ 355,000.00
ALLOWANCE	\$ 15,000.0
BID ALTERNATE NO 1 (IF ANY)	\$
BID ALTERNATE NO 2 (IF ANY)	\$
COST OF INDEMNIFICATION	\$ 100.0
GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL ITEMS	\$ 370,100.00

ALL BIDS MUST BE SIGNED WITH	THE VENDOR NAME AND BY	Y AN OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE
HAVING THE AUTHORITY TO BIN	THE COMPANY OR FIRM BY	SIGNATURE.

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEETS ENCLOSED?	YES		NO_	X
SPECIFICATION SHEETS/BROCHURES?	YES		NO_	X
WILL YOUR FIRM ACCEPT PAYMENT VIA A CITY O CARD?	F MARGAT	E PROC	UREMENT NO_	X
HAVE YOUR INSURANCE REPRESENTATIVE	REVIEW	THE :	SAMPLE	INSURANCE

BIDDER'S GENERAL INFORMATION:

The bidder shall furnish the following information. Additional sheets shall be attached as required. Failure to complete Item Nos. 1, 3, and 8 will cause the bid to be non-responsive and may cause its rejection. In any event, no award will be made until all of the Bidder's General Information (i.e., items I through 9 inclusive) is delivered to the OWNER.

(1)	Contractor's name and address: R.P. Utility & Exc. Corp.
	7875 NW 29 5T. Deral, Fl 33122
(2)	Contractor's telephone number: 786-577-6666
(3)	Contractor's license: Primary classification C uc
	State License Number Cucizzy965
	Supplemental classifications held, if any:
	Name of Licensee, if different from (1) above:
(4)	Name of person who inspected site of proposed WORK for your firm:
	Name: Javier Garzon Date of Inspection: 4/21/2016
(5)	Name, address, and telephone number of surety company and agent who will provide the required bonds on this contract: <u>United States Fire Insurance</u> Ca. 305 Madison Rve., Marristown, NS 87968
(6)	Attach to this bid, the experience resume of the person who will be designated chief construction superintendent or on site construction manager.
(7)	Attach to this bid a financial statement, references and other information auticious

BID NO. 2016-011

comprehensive to permit an appraisal of Contractor's current financial condition.

(8) List 3 projects completed as of recent date involving work of similar type and complexity:

PROJECT NAME	CONTRACT PRICE	NAME, ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF OWNER
C-14 Canal Crossing Construction	\$391,644.00	City of Margate 901 NW 66th Ave. Margate, FL 33063
Pump Station D Force Main Replacement	\$682,150.00	City of Coral Gables 2800 SW 72nd Ave. Miami, FL 33155
Emergency Water Service Interconnect with Coconut Creek	\$339,139.00	City of Coral Springs 3800 NW 85 Ave. Coral Springs, Florida 33065

(9) Subcontractors: The bidder further proposes that as part of their submittal, attached is a list of subcontracting firms or businesses that will be awarded subcontracts for portions of the work in the event the bidder is awarded the Contract:

TBD.

REFERENCE SHEET

-	In order to receive Bid Award consideration on the proposed bid, it is a mandatory requirement that
t	the following "Information Sheet" must be completed and returned with your bid. This information
r	may be used in determining the Bid Award for this contract.
	BIDDER (COMPANY NAME): R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.
P	ADDRESS: 7875 NW 29 Street, Doral, FL 33122 TELEPHONE NO: 786-577-6666
	CONTACT PERSON: <u>Javier Garzon</u> TITLE: <u>Vice President</u>
	IUMBER OF YEARS IN BUSINESS: 5 years
Α	DDRESS OF NEAREST FACILITY: Address above
LI	ST THREE (3) COMPANIES OR GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES WHERE THESE PRODUCTS AND
	ERVICES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN THE LAST YEAR.
1.	Company Name: _City of Margate
	Address: 901 NW 66th Ave., Margate, FL 33063
	Contact Person: Jeanine Athias, P.E. Title: Project Manager
	Phone: 954-972-0828
2.	Company Name: _City of Coral Gables
	Address: 2800 SW 72nd Ave., Miami, FL 33155
	Contact Person: <u>Jose Saucedo</u> , P.E. <u>Title</u> : <u>Project Engineer</u>
	Phone:: 305-460-5054
3.	Company Name: Eckler Engineering
	Address: 4700 Riverside Drive, Suite 110, Coral Springs, FL
	Contact Person: Omar Khan Title: Project Engineer
	Phone: 954-510-4700

BID NO: 2016-005



NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR 2016-005

State of Florida)
County of Miami-Dade)ss.
Javier Garzon
and says that:being first duly swom, deposes
He/she is the <u>Vice President</u> , (Owner, Partner, Officer, Representative or Agent) of <u>R.P. Utility &</u> , the Offeror that has submitted the attached Proposal; Excavation Corp.
He/she is fully informed regarding the preparation and contents of the attached Proposal and of all pertinent circumstances regarding such Proposal;
Such Proposal is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Proposal;
Neither the said Offeror nor any of its officers, partners, owners, agents, representatives, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant, have in any way colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly, with any other Offeror, firm, or person to submit a collusive or sham Proposal in connection with the Work for which the attached Proposal has been submitted; or to refrain from bidding in connection with such Work; or have in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement or collusion, or communication, or conference with any Offeror, firm, or person to fix the price or prices in the attached Proposal or of any other Offeror, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost elements of the Proposal price or the Proposal price of any other Offeror, or to secure through any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement any advantage against (Recipient), or any person interested in the proposed Work;
The price or prices quoted in the attached Proposal are fair and proper and are not tainted by any collusion, conspiracy, connivance, or unlawful agreement on the part of the Offeror or any other of its agents, representatives, owners, employees or parties in interest, including this affiant.
Vitness Printed Name VP
Title

ACKNOWLEDGMENT NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT FOR 2016-005

State of Florida County of Miami-Dade	
On this the 27 day of April the State of Florida, personally app	, 20_16_, before me, the undersigned Notary Public of eared
Javier Garzon (Name(s) of individual(s) who appe	ared before notary)
whose name(s) is/are Subscribed to that he/she/they executed it.	within the instrument, and he/she/they acknowledge
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JESSICA PIEDRAHITA Notary-Public - State of Florida Commission # FF 921525 My Comm. Expires Sep 24, 2019 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL OF OFFICE:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA Jessica Piedrahita (Name of Notary Public: Print,
	Stamp, or Type as Commissioned)
	☐ Produced identification:
	(Type of Identification Produced)
	☑DID take an oath, or □ DID NOT take an oath

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM FORM

In accordance with Section 287.087, State of Florida Statutes, preference shall be given to businesses with Drug-free Workplace Programs. Whenever two or more bids which are equal with respect to price, quality and service are received for the procurement of commodities or contractual service, a bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a Drugfree Workplace Program shall be given preference in the award process. In the event that none of the tied vendors have a Drug-free Workplace program in effect the City reserves the right to make final Decisions in the City's best interest. In order to have a Drug-free Workplace Program, a business shall:

- 1. Publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. Inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. Give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. In the statement specified in subsection (1), notify employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contenders to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States of any State, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- Impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community by any employee who is convicted.
- Make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through 6. implementation.

If bidder's company has a Drug-free Workplace Program, so certify below:

AS THE PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE STATEMENT, I CERTIFY THAT THIS FIRM COMPLIES FULLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:

DATE: 4/27/16

BID NO: 2016-011

COMPLIANCE WITH OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT

Bidder certifies that all material, equipment, etc. contained in this bid meets all O.S.H.A. requirements. Bidder further certifies that if he/she is the successful bidder, and the material, equipment, etc., delivered is subsequently found to be deficient in any O.S.H.A. requirement in effect on date of delivery, all costs necessary to bring the material, equipment, etc. into compliance with the aforementioned requirements shall be borne by the bidder.

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET REQUIRED:

In compliance with Chapter 442, Florida Statutes, any item delivered from a contract resulting from this bid must be accompanied by a MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET (MSDS). The MSDS must include the following information:

- A. The chemical name and the common name of the toxic substance.
- B. The hazards or other risks in the use of the toxic substances, including:
 - 1. The potential for fire, explosion, corrosivity and reactivity;
 - the known acute and chronic health effects of risks from exposure, including the medical conditions which are generally recognized as being aggravated by exposure to the toxic substance; and
 - 3. the primary routes of entry and symptoms of overexposure.
- C. The proper precautions, handling practices, necessary personal protective equipment, and other safety precautions in the use of or exposure to the toxic substances, including appropriate emergency treatment in case of overexposure.
- D. The emergency procedure for spills, fire, disposal and first aid.
- E. A description in lay terms of the known specific potential health risks posed by the toxic substances intended to alert any person reading this information.
- F. The year and month, if available, that the information was compiled and the name, address and emergency telephone number of the manufacturer responsible for preparing the information.

BID NO: 2016-011

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	
That we R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp.	as
Principal, and United States Fire Insurance Company	as Surety, are held and
firmly bound unto CITY OF MARGATE, hereinafter called "CIT	Y" in the sum of
(\$	dollars, (not ent of which sum, well and truly ators, successors, and assigns,
WHEREAS, said Principal has submitted a Bid to said CITY under the bidding schedule of the CITY'S Contract Documents	to perform the WORK required entitled:
CATHEDRAL DRIVE, NW 63RD TERRACE, AND I COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS, BID NO.	NW 14TH 2016-011
NOW THEREFORE, if said Principal is awarded a contract by and in the manner required in the "Notice Inviting Bids" and the into a written Agreement on the form of the agreement bound furnishes the required certificates of insurance, and furnishes then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise it shall remevent suit is brought upon this bond by said CITY and CITY prosts incurred by said CITY in such suit, including a reasonable court.	e "Instructions to Bidders" enters if with said Contract Documents, the required Performance Bond, ain in full force and effect. In the prevails, said Surety shall pay all
SIGNED and SEALED, this 27th day of Apr	il <u>, 2016</u> ,
	s Fire Insurance Company
By:	(SURETY)
(SIGNATURE) Charles J. N	(SIGNATURE)
Charles J. N	ielson Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF BROWARD: BEFORE ME PERSONALLY WELL KNOWN AND KNOWN TO ME TO BE THE PERSONS DESCRIBED IN FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO AND BEFORE ME INSTRUMENT FOR THE PURPOSES THEREIN EXPRESSED.	AND WHO EXECUTED THE
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, THIS 27th DAY OF	April 2016
NOTARY PUBLIC: Kristi Messel	
	Notary Public State of Florida Kristi Messel My Commission FF 064531 Expires 11/14/2017

POWER OF ATTORNEY UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY PRINCIPAL OFFICE - MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Fire Insurance Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, has made, constituted and appointed, and does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Ian A. Nipper, David Russell Hoover, Joseph Penichet Nielson, Charles David Nielson, Charles Jackson Nielson, Shawn Alan Burton

each, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-In-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver: Any and all bonds and undertakings of surety and other documents that the ordinary course of surety business may require, and to bind United States Fire Insurance Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds or undertakings had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of United States Fire Insurance Company at its principal office, in amounts or penalties not exceeding: Seven Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,500,000).

This Power of Attorney limits the act of those named therein to the bonds and undertakings specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind United States Fire Insurance Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated.

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous Powers of Attorney issued on behalf of the Attorneys-In-Fact named above and expires on January 1, 2017.

This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to Article IV of the By-Laws of United States Fire Insurance Company as now in full force and effect, and consistent with Article III thereof, which Articles provide, in pertinent part:

Article IV, Execution of Instruments - Except as the Board of Directors may authorize by resolution, the Chairman of the Board, President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice President, the Secretary, or any Assistant Secretary shall have power on behalf of the Corporation:

- (a) to execute, affix the corporate seal manually or by facsimile to, acknowledge, verify and deliver any contracts, obligations, instruments and documents whatsoever in connection with its business including, without limiting the foregoing, any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney, stipulations, policies of insurance, deeds, leases, mortgages, releases, satisfactions and agency agreements;
- (b) to appoint, in writing, one or more persons for any or all of the purposes mentioned in the preceding paragraph (a), including affixing the seal of the Corporation.

Article III, Officers, Section 3.11, Facsimile Signatures. The signature of any officer authorized by the Corporation to sign any bonds, guarantees, undertakings, recognizances, stipulations, powers of attorney or revocations of any powers of attorney and policies of insurance issued by the Corporation may be printed, facsimile, lithographed or otherwise produced. In addition, if and as authorized by the Board of Directors, dividend warrants or checks, or other numerous instruments similar to one another in form, may be signed by the facsimile signature or signatures, lithographed or otherwise produced, of such officer or officers of the Corporation as from time to time may be authorized to sign such instruments on behalf of the Corporation. The Corporation may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Corporation, notwithstanding the fact that he may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Fire Insurance Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officer and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 5th day of August, 2015.



State of New Jersey} County of Morris } UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Anthony R. Slimowicz, Senior Vice President

On this 5th day of August, 2015 before me, a Notary public of the State of New Jersey, came the above named officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, to me personally known to be the individual and officer described herein, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and affixed the seal of United States Fire Insurance Company thereto by the authority of his office.



SONIA SCALA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/25/2019

Sonia Scala

(Notary Public)

I, the undersigned officer of United States Fire Insurance Company, a Delaware corporation, do hereby certify that the original Power of Attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in force and effect and has not been revoked.

27th April, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of United States Fire Insurance Company on the day of , 20 .

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY



Al Wright, Senior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

ADDENDUM NO. 1

BID NO. 2016-011 CATHEDRAL DRIVE, NW 63RD TERRACE, AND NW 14TH COURT WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 for Bid No. 2016-011, Cathedral Drive, NW 63rd Terrace, and NW 14th Court Water Main Improvements. This addendum contains three (3) pages. Please include the original of this form in your Bid submission.

Company Name: R. P. 4 tility & Exc. Corp
Address: 78+5 NW 29 ST, Doral, FL 33122
Name of Signer Jourer Gara (please print)
Signature:
Telephone: 786-577-6666 Facsimile: 786-351-0217
Please fax your completed form to (954) 935-5258 or e-mail to purchase@margatefl.com.
Spencer Shambray

4/21/16

Purchasing Manager